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UNTY OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED IN 2025.
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DELAWARE COUNTY

DAVID POINDEXTER, DISTRICT ONE DRAWER 550

JAKE CALLIHAN, DISTRICT TWO

DAVID BECK, DISTRICT THREE JAY, OK 74346
RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the 1968 legislature has provided that the Board of County Commissioners and Excise Board shall
designate holidays for which the offices will be closed, the following holidays are designated for 2025:

Wednesday, January 1, New Year’s Day
Monday, January 20, Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Monday, February 17, President’s Day

Friday, April 18, Good Friday

Monday, May 26, Memorial Day

Friday, July 4, Independence Day

Monday, September 1, Labor Day

Monday, October 13, Columbus Day

Tuesday, November 11, Veterans Day

Thursday and Friday, November 27 and November 28, Thanksgiving Holiday
Wednesday and Thursday, December 24 and December 25, Christmas Holiday
ADOPTED THIS _[01V1 DAY OF Dec 200

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS JAKE C

DELAWARE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA w /e

DAVID BECK, MEMBER

Trpgggan?



